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Helen P. Speidel
Gordon & Barnett
1133 21st Street, NW, Suite 450
Washington, DC  20036
(202) 833-3400
hspeidel@gordon-barnett.com

Eileen J. Tell
Long Term Care Group
5 Commonwealth Road
Natick, MA 01760
ETELL@LTCG.COM

Alan I. Roth, M.D.,F.A.A.O.S.
Stratos Group, Ltd., Inc.
11405 Bluegrass Parkway
Louisville, KY  40299
(502) 297-5340
alan.roth@stratos-group.com

Bev Rohl,RN,BS,MHS
Business Development Manager
Colorado Foundation for Medical Care
(303) 695-3300 ext. 3070
brohl@cfmc.org

Ron Lefrancois
New York Life Insurance
1001 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, #580North
Wash, DC  20004
(202) 783-4484
ronald_j._lefrancois@newyorklife.com

Nancy Borah
Market Strategies
6925-B Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD 21045
(410) 381-4508
nsb@msiworld.com

Cheryl DeMaio
TIAA-CREF Life Insurance Company
750 Third Avenue 7th Floor
New York, NY 10017
(212) 490-9000 ext. 3479
cdemaio@tiaa-cref.org

Pete Clark
CNA Law Department - 43S
333 S Wabash Avenue
Chicago  IL  60604-4107
(312) 822-5226
peter.clark@cna.com

Marlene L. Garland
Marlene L. Garland Agency Inc.
600 W. Lafayette Suite 300
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 965-1777
MLGarl@aol.com

Gary L. Corliss
AUL Long Term Care Solutions, Inc.
20 Security Drive
Avon, CT  06001
(860) 409-3337
gcorliss@ltc.aul.com

MetLife
Jodi Anatole - janatole@metlife.com
Joyce Ruddock - jruddock@metlife.com
Bill Bigelow - bbigelow@metlife.com
Phyllis Mikolaj - pmikolaj@metlife.com

Lin Hinshaw
lhinshaw@LTCG.COM

Brian Vestergaard
Brian.Vestergaard@cna.com

Howard Rubin
hrubin@onlineltc.com

mailto:peforte@jhancock.com
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Paul E. Forte
peforte@jhancock.com
Grace Nogueira
gnogueira@jhancock.com

Steve P. Ransdell
SI International
(301) 610-6124
sransdell@si-intl.com

Health Net Federal Services, Inc.
Steven.R.Miller@health.net Ms. Morris

cmorris@humana.com

Roger Sanders
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Florida
Roger.Sanders@bcbsfl.com

Manuel A. Gonzales
mailto:gma4brkr@earthlink.net



Organization Name Phone Email Address

ACLI Lynn Boyd 202-624-2190 lynnboyd@acli.com 1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW                       
Washington, DC 20004

Aegon LTC Division Bob Glowacki 817-285-3368 bglowacki@aegonusa.com 2705 Brown Trail                                 
Bedford, TX 76021  

Aon/Combined Leonard H. Karpowich 312-701-3815 Len_Karpowich@aon.com Combined Ins. Co. of America                                                  
123 North Wacker Drive, 23rd Floor                               
Chicago, IL 60606

Blue Cross and Blue Shield 
Association

Michael Stinson 202-626-4819 Michael.Stinson@wro.bcbsa.com 12th Floor                                             
1310 G Street NW                                          
Washington, DC 20005

BCH&J, Inc. James Hutchison 703-998-5140 BCHJInc@aol.com 6010 Hardwick Place                                          
Falls Church, VA 22041

Benefits Consulting Associates Tarek Abou-Khatwa, 
President

703-848-4807 tak18@aol.com 6849 Old Dominion Dr. Suite 400               
McLean, VA 22181

CNA Group Long-Term Care Brian Vestergaard 312-822-4765 brian.vestergaard@cna.com 33 South Wabash Ave., 42nd Floor  
Chicago, IL 60685

CNA Group Long-Term Care Dick Garner 312-822-6527 Richard.Garner@cna.com 34 South Wabash Ave., 42nd Floor  
Chicago, IL 60685

CNA Group Long-Term Care Jim Meyer 312-822-2384 james.meyer@cna.com 333 S. Wabash Ave., 42nd Floor                
Chicago, IL 60685

CNA Group Long-Term Care Cheryl McNamara 312-822-6451 cheryl.mcnamara@cna.com 333 S. Wabash Ave., 42nd Floor                
Chicago, IL 60685

Conseco Sharon Thornhill, AVP 
Marketing

317-817-3953 Sharon_Thornhill@conseco.com 11825 N. Pennsylvania St.                       
Carmel, Indiana 46032

Covington & Burling Joan Kutcher 202-662-5206 jkutcher@cov.com 1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW               
Washington, DC 20004

GE Capital Sam Morgante 202-637-4168 sam.morgante@gecapital.com 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW                                        
Suite 1100W                                            
Washington, DC 20004

HIAA Bill Weller 202-824-1703 bweller@hiaa.org 1201 F St., NW                                            
Suite 500                                                  
Washington, DC 20004

HIAA Winthrop Cashdollar 202-824-1790 wcashdollar@hiaa.org 1202 F St., NW                                            
Suite 500                                                  
Washington, DC 20004

Independent consultant/broker John O'Leary 781-237-3777 Bus                 
978-794-8346 Home 

joleary@tmier.com (Bus)    
cjmjoleary@cs.com (Home)

31 Lacy Street                                     
North Andover, MA 01845

Independent consultant/broker    
M.L Garland-Hill Agency Inc.

Marlene Garland-Hill 313-965-1777                     
313-883-6713 Voicemail

MLGarl@aol.com 600 W. Lafayette Suite 300            
Detroit, MI 48226

Iowa Foundation for Medical Care Connie Lovelady 515-457-3769 clovelad@ifmc.org 6000 Westown Parkway, Suite 350E          
West Des Moines, IA 50266-7771

Iowa Foundation for Medical Care Karen Patch 515-223-2872 kpatch@ifmc.org 6000 Westown Parkway, Suite 350E          
West Des Moines, IA 50266-7771
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John Hancock Dave Martin 617-572-7497 dmartin@jhancock.com John Hancock Place                                         
Post Office Box 111                          
Boston, MA 02117

John Hancock Laura Moore, General 
Director, Operations

617-572-8078 lmoore@jhancock.com John Hancock Place                                   
Post Office Box 111                           
Boston, MA 02117

John Hancock Paul Forte 617-572-5095 peforte@jhancock.com John Hancock Place                                      
Post Office Box 111                                
Boston, MA 02117

LTC Group Eileen Tell 508-651-8800 etell@ltcg.com 5 Commonwealth Road                         
Natick, MA 01760

Med America (Blue Cross) J. Robert Clement, VP 716-399-6620 Bob.Clement@excellus.com One Blue Cross Place                       
165 Court Street                                         
Rochester, New York 14647

MetLife Bill Bigelow 203-221-6555 bbigelow@metlife.com 57 Greens Farms Rd.                     
Westport, CT 06880

MetLife Jodi Anatole 203-221-6500 or                       
203-221-6576

janatole@metlife.com 57 Greens Farms Rd.                     
Westport, CT 06880

MetLife Joyce Ruddock 203-454-5379 jruddoc@metlife.com 57 Greens Farms Rd.                     
Westport, CT 06880

MetLife Phyllis Mikolaj 203-221-3362 pmikolaj@metlife.com 57 Greens Farms Rd.                     
Westport, CT 06880

Mutual of Omaha Mary O'Connel
Mutual of Omaha Rusty Ring, VP Fed. 

Govt. Affairs
202-393-6205 Rusty.Ring@mutualofomoha.com 1700 Pennsylvania Ave., NW                      

Suite 500                                                
Washington, DC 20006

New York Life Beth Ludden 512-703-5427 or               
800-723-555 ext 5427

bludden@newyorklifeltc.com 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 800                                         
Austin, TX 78701

New York Life Dennis O'Brien 512-703-5496 dobrien@newyorklifeltc.com 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 800                                         
Austin, TX 78701

New York Life Ron LaFrancios 202-783-1366 Ronald_J._LeFrancois@newyorklife.com 1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW                           
Suite 580N                                              
Washington, DC 20004

Penn Treaty Network America 
Insurance Company

Karen Danese 800-222-3469 ext 6641 kdanese@penntreaty.com 3440 Lehigh St.                                         
Allentown, PA 18103

Potomac Health Associates Scott Honiberg 703-851-1780 honiberg@erols.com
Prudential Ins. Co. of America Malcolm Cheung,               

VP of LTC
973-548-6540 malcolm.cheung@prudential.com 290 West Mount Pleasant Ave.            

Livington, NJ 07039-2729
Prudential Ins. Co. of America Riva Kinstlick 973-802-4040 riva.kinstlick@prudential.com 291 West Mount Pleasant Ave.            

Livington, NJ 07039-2729  
Seabury & Smith Bud Thompson 202-296-8030 bud.thompson@seabury.com 1255 23rd St. NW                                     

Suite 300                                            
Washington, DC 20037
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Seabury & Smith Cynthia Eckhardt, 
Assistant VP

202-367-5218 cynthia.eckhardt@seabury.com 1255 23rd St. NW                                     
Suite 300                                            
Washington, DC 20037

Stratos Alan Roth MD, Medical 
Director

502-297-5398 alan.roth@stratos-group.com Stratos Group LTD., Inc.                      
11405 Bluegrass Parkway                        
Louisville, KY 40299

TIAA CREF Cheryl DeMaio 212-490-9000 ext 3479 cdemaio@tiaa-cref.org 750 Third Ave., 7th Floor                             
New York, NY 10017

UNUM Provident David Brenerman 207-575-4311 DHBrenerman@unum.com 2211 Congress St.                              
Portland, ME 04122

UNUM Provident Sandy Cook, VP Fed. 
Regulations

202-434-8190 awcook@Unum.com 601 Pennsylvania Ave.                            
Washington, DC

USAA Georgette Perros 202-628-6442 georgette.perros@usaa.com 1455 F St., NW - - Suite 420                         
Washington, DC 20004


	Washington, DC  20036
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